GULFSTREAM PARK - November 15, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $10,000 State Bred) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs.
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Extendo - 1:01.61 - January 18, 2023)

Purse: $70,000
Includes: $10,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $70,000

Value of Race: $40,900 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,800, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,600, 5th $700, 6th $400

Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:52 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
120ct25 ?KEE® 5

29Sep25 'IND®
110ct25 2GPY°

Shipmate (Vasquez, Miguel)
Pike (Gil, Cipriano)

Nickel C (Torres, Yolber)

[e N RE NNV S

My Man Money (Panici, Luca)

Fractional Times: 22.76 45.80 57.55
Split Times: (23:04) (11:75) (5:89)
Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Joseph Burke
Owner: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trainer: Ramsey, Nolan

Royal Retinue (IRE) (Gonzalez, Edwin)

Unreachable Star (Morelos, Jose)
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Final Time: 1:03.44

Scratched Horse(s): Deputy Lad (Veterinarian), Self Loader (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $169,035

Start 1/4 3/8 Str

2 1! 12 1t

5 52 3! 28

3 21/2 2Head 32

4 4 4t L2102
1 3Head 54 52

6 6 6 6

Shipmate, Chestnut Colt, by Mendelssohn out of Bansuri, by Mizzen Mast. Foaled Jan 31, 2023 in Kentucky.

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5  Shipmate 3.00 2.60 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 5-1 15.90
1 Pike 7.60 5.00 $0.50 Trifecta 5-1-3 21.85
3  Royal Retinue (IRE) 3.20  $0.10 Superfecta 5-1-3-4 17.21

$1.00 Daily Double 6-5 4.90
$1.00 Pick 3 3-6-5 (3 correct) 9.60
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

5  Shipmate 2 1! 12 1! 1314

1 Pike 5 52172 32 ol 231/4

3 Royal Retinue (IRE) 3 2! 22 34 310172

4 Nickel C 4 412 g3 45 gir 12

6  Unreachable Star 1 gl 54 58172 518112

8 My Man Money 6 64112 68 gl012 2214
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Odds

0.50*
20.40
5.80
4.60
5.80
21.50

Pool
105,557
73,543
49,675
17,875
12,151

Trainers: 5 - Ramsey, Nolan; 1 - Abreu, Fernando; 3 - Sisterson, Jack; 4 - Fawkes, David; 6 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 8 - Hills, Timothy

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

speed,kicked clear
4-2w,repelled,2nd best
ins-2w,outkicked str
btw 2w,3-4w,gave way
stalk 3w,tired stretch
off slow,no factor

5 -Kenneth L. Ramsey; 1 -Tom F. McCrocklin; 3 - JWS Racing LLC; 4 - Monarch Stables, Inc.; 6 -Joseph M. Imbesi; 8 - Sea Gull Capital;

SHIPMATE showed good speed away from the start, contested the early pace then took command along the backstretch run, showed the way to the quarter
marker while in hand, dug in when challenged by PIKE into upper stretch, repelled that rival into the final furlong and kicked clear under steady late urging.
PIKE broke a step slowly leaving the start, recovered and settled off of the early pace while not far back, advanced into the turn then angled four wide
nearing the quarter marker, bid two wide to upper stretch and confronted SHIPMATE nearing the furlong pole, was repelled into the final sixteenth and
stayed on late to be a clear second. ROYAL RETINUE (IRE) vied for the early lead along the inside, took back and stalked the pace from the rail heading
into the turn, chased SHIPMATE to the quarter pole, tipped out to upper stretch then was outkicked nearing the furlong marker, could not muster a final
response but held well in the late stages for third. NICKEL C chased the early pace from between rivals, ran in pursuit two wide into the turn, shifted out and
swung three to four wide to upper stretch, could not find more into the final furlong and gave way in the late stages. UNREACHABLE STAR broke out at the
start and crowded a neighboring runner, raced close up to the early pace while outside of rivals, stalked the pace three wide into the turn, could not keep
pace to upper stretch and tired in the drive. MY MAN MONEY was crowded a bit at the start and off slowly, unhurried along the backstretch, saved ground

into the turn, trailed to the quarter pole and did not factor late.
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